11/6587 05 PHRD-P0001

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04

02-05-2007

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

C

त्रा/एए	29	JAN	2007	
---------	----	-----	------	--

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 💠

To the Director of the United States 10337	1 the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Siong Eng Tan	Name: ThirdSight Pte. Ltd	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies))	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 7 Prince George's Park	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Singapore 118406	
Other	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: September 6, 2005	City State ZIP.	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)	
PCT/SG2005/000253 11 / 658 70 5		
Additional numbers	s attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Timothy E. Niednagel, Reg. No. 33,266	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
01/31/2007 LLANDGRA 00000069 11658705 06 FC:8021 40.00 OP		
(40.00 UP)	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Baker & Daniels LLP	8. Deposit account number:	
300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2700	02-0390	
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 4620	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. 	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Timothy E. Niednagel	January 29, 2007	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 018864 FRAME: 0314

11/658705 IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 29 JAN 2007()

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TAN Eng Siong, a citizen of Singapore of Block 484 Admiralty Link, #15-65, Singapore 750484

(hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNOR') have invented an improvement in METHOD OF POPULATING A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE AND A SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING THE SAME (file FP2730) and have executed a PCT application based thereon filed 27 July 2005 under application number PCT/SG2005/000253;

AND, WHEREAS, ThirdSight Pte. Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of Singapore

of 7 Prince George's Park, Singapore 118406

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Singapore dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said PCT application, any United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on the aforesaid PCT application or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon any United States patent applications based in whole or in part on the aforesaid PCT application, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

PATENT REEL: 018864 FRAME: 0315 AND ASSIGNOR agrees for him/herself and for his/her heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants for him/herself and his/her legal representatives that no right or license has been granted to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this agreement the right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that no instrument will be executed in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESSETH thereof this agreement has been executed by ASSIGNOR and duly authorized representatives of ASSIGNEE.

Name: TAN Eng Siong

Date: 6 September 2005

Witness: * WEE KHOON HE JARRY

For and on behalf of ThirdSight Pte. Ltd.

Name: Name: KyooN

Position: C76

Date: 6 September 2005

RECORDED: 01/29/2007

FP273004.doc

Witness: Lee Keng Wee

PATENT REEL: 018864 FRAME: 0316